

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 546 OF 2008

AVANISH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARCHANA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report))

Date: 17/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.
 Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Arpit Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.A.Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.
 Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' for
filing rejoinder affidavit.
Call after two weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master